RESOLUTION

Whereas:

Article II of the Bylaws of the San Francisco Ethics
Commission mandates that, “The mission of the Ethics
Commission is to practice and promote the highest standards of
ethical behavior in government. (Emphasis supplied).

And,
Whereas:
- Article XI of the Bylaws of the San Francisco Ethics
Commission charges the Commission to act to ““...set the highest
standards of conduct, including the appearance of propriety in the
operation of government and in order to assure public confidence
in governing institutions...Encouraging and promoting integrity
in government by education and example...and stimulating
accountability of all elected and appointed government
employees, (Emphasis supplied).
And,
Whereas:

Juliet Ellis is the Assistant General Manager of the San
Francisco Public Utilities Commission.
And,

Whereas:

Juliet Ellis admitted and stipulated that she committed 2
violations of the San Francisco Campaign and Government
€onduct Code Section 3.206 subdivision (a) “INFLUENCING A
GOVERNMENTAL DECISION IN WHICH THE OFFICIAL
HAS A FINANCIAL BENEFIT.” And one violation of San
Francisco-€ampaign and Government Conduct Code Section 3.206
(b) which “...prohibits any City Officer or Employee from making
a contract in which he or she has a financial interest.” And one




violation of San Francisco Campaign and Government Code
Section 3.218 (a) “INCOMPATIBLE ACTIVITIES.”
And,
Whereas: |

The San Francisco Ethics Commission is informed that Juliet
Ellis still remains employed in her position as Assistant General
Manager of the San Francisco Public Utilities Commission.

It is resolved that:

The San Francisco Ethics Commission recommends that the
San Francisco Public Utilities Commission terminate Juliet Ellis as
Assistant General Manager of the San Francisco Public Utilities
Commission. '




